
Saturday, July 31
2.30 Rugby: Waikato v. Taranakirom Rugby Park)
4. 0(approx.) ‘Close down
6. 0 Melodytime
6.30 Taranaki Hit Renade.7.0 Western Style
7AS Patea By-election: Progress Re-
ports
8.30 Songs from the Shows, with DorisHare (BBC)83 Music for Middlebrows930 Play: The Defence of Tranton
Tracy, by George Godwin (NZBS)
710.20 Dance Music40.30 Close down

OKA VANGANUL1200 ke.
7. Oam. breakfast Session
8. 0. .Morning Requests
8.30° Sports Cancellations
9. 0 Down to Earth with Curley9.15 Bob

Hope, Bing Crosby and DorothyLamour
9.30 Pee Wee King and his Golden West
Cowboys
10,0. Tauber Time ,

10.45 Home Sessian14.0 Close down
2.45 p.m, Hits of the Day3.0 Rugby Commentary: Wanganul vy.King Country
4.30 Light and Bright
5. 0 Continental Hit Parade5.45 Latin Rhythms
6. 0 Film Favourites
6.15 Rugby Summary
6.30 Sid Phillips and his Orchestra7.0 +#£zBing Sings ,

7.16 Patea By-election: Progress. Re-s

8.30 Melody, Just Melody
9.15 Feature: Pacific Gold, by C. GordonGlover (NZBS)
10. 5 Dreamtime: The Strings of Stordahl
10.30 Close down
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8. 0 a.m. Breakfast Session
7.30 District Weather Forecast
9. O Calling All Sports (Alan Paterson)
9.15 Parade of Stars
9.45 Saxophonists
10. 0 Down to Earth with Bert (The
Home Gardener)
10.30 Scottish Choirs
10.45 Home Decorating (Anne Stewart)11. 0 Close down
6. Op.m, Dinner Music6.45 Strings for Danoing7.0 The Charlie Kunz Programme7.15 Sports Results (Alan Paterson)
7.30 Little Masterpieces7.45 Sportscall from the Empire Games
8. 0 Listeners’ Requests10.30 Close down

i CHRISTCHURCH690 ke, 434 m.
9. 4 a.m, Every Man a ‘Handyman, byLaurie Harris :
9.50. Musical Comedy Corner10. 0 Popular Concert Orchestras fromour New World Libraty
10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Piano Time11.0 Christchurch Hunt Club’s Meeting:
Commentaries throughout

11.15 Morning Variety: Swiss Dance
Melodies; Quiet Rhythm with Fela So-
wande; Mariene’ Dietrich; Viennese
Wine-tasting Songs; Paris in Song, with
Fela Sowande
12. 0 Lunch Music
1. Op.m. Association Football

(From English Park)
2.45 Rugby League: Great Britain v.N.Z., at Greymouth
4.30 Burl lves with his Guitar
5.15 Children’s Session: Scciuting Serap-book; The Moonflower (ABC),5.45 Sports Results
Listeners’ Requests
7.30 Music for You: With the Bob
Bradford Quartet .and vyociélist .CoralCummins (Studio)
The Good Companions
Educating Archie (BBC)
Light Variety
Lookout, by fan Donnelly
~ Sports ReviewModern Dance Music
Close down

BY SSARISTCHURGH
1. 0 p.m. Musical Programme
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5. Concert, Hour
47. The Czeeh Philharmonic

Serenade for Strings, Op, 6 Suk
.30 The Future of N.Z. Farming: Set-ting the ‘Stage, by Professor L. W. Mc-
faekilt

(NZBS)
7.45 enis Matthews (piano)Chromatic Fantasia and Fugue in D
nor Bach

8. 0 The Royal Christchurch Musical
Society with the 3YA Studio Orchestra,and Anita Ritchie (soprano), HeatherSmith (soprano), Edgar Blacklock(tenor), and Winston Sharp (baritone),conducted by E. R. Field-Dodgson.
Hymn ‘of Praise Mendelssohn
Dona Nobis Pacem Vaughan Williams
(From the Civic Theatre)

10. 0 Shura Cherkassky (piano)
Study in G Flat, Op. 10, No. 5
Study in C Minor, Op. 25, No. 12
Study in E, Op. 10, No. 3Fantasie in F Minot. Op. 49 Chopin10.22 Poems About Children and Ani-mals: Selected by Joan MacArthur, readby Joan MacArthur and Raymond West-well (of the Shakespeare MemorialTheatre Company, Stratford-upon-Avon)

(NZBS)10.39 Yehudi Menuhin (violin) and LouisKentner (piano)
Sonata No, 1 in D, Op, 12, No. 1

OXC 1160 JIMARU,,, m,
7. Oam. Rousing Ramblings
8. Saturday’s Choice9. 0 N.Z. Artists
9.30 Cailing Geraldine
9.45 Divertissement10. 0 Man About Town
10.30 Country Mail10.45 Home Decorating Session
11. 0 Close down
6. Op.m. Melody Mixture6.30 Holiday for Song
6.45 Around the Wards: Hospital Re-quests :

+ A Handful of Stars745 Sports Page
7.30 Musical Comedy Cameo7.45 Sportscali from the Empire Games8.1 Prisoner at the Bar (BBC) :

8.30 A Musical Gathering: The Choral
Group conducted by Clarence HopwoodFavourite Songs and Choruses(Studio)
% 3 London Studio Melodies: RobertFarnon and his Orchestra (BBC)
9.35 Variety Ahoy: Jon Pertwee fromH.M.S. "Mercury" (BBC)
10. & Reflections

,

10.30 Close down

OVE .skEYMOUTH
9. Ba.m. You Ask, We Play12. O Lunch Music .

2. Op.m. First Sports Summary
Saturday Afternoon Matinee
2.30 Rugby League: Great Britain v.
N.Z. Second Test at Wingham Park,
Greymouth
5. 0 Second Sports Summary5.15 Children’s Requests
6. 0 Where Did It Come From?
6.15 Late Sporting Information7.30 Songs from the Shows, with Lu-
pino Lane (BBC)
45 Sportscall from the Empire Games8. 0 The Good Companions -.

8.30 Old Time Ballroom (BBC)

9.15 Lookout, Dy Tan Donnelly
9.30 Palace of Varieties (BBC)
10. 5 Windsor Castile: A visit to the
state apartments under. the guidance ofRichard Dimbleby, Audrey Russell and
Henry Riddell (BBC)
10.30 Close down

AYA
DUNEDIN

780 ke. 384 m.
9. 4am. Morning Programme: Album ot
Memories
9.30 Topics for Business Women: Boo!
Review, by Vida Shedden; English Inna
and their Signs, the second talk byJoyce Guppy10. 6&6 Musical Miniatures
10.2) Devotional Service
10.38 Front Page Lady11. 0 Sports Announcements
Light Music Makers: Vincent Youmans
11.20 Giselle in Song
11.30 Palace of Varieties (BBC)12. 0 Sports Announcements
Lunch Music
1. Op.m. Sports: Commentaries on As-
sociation and Rugby Football4.30 Rhythm on Record :

5.15 Children’s session: The Islanders;
Sparetime Club
5.45 Novelette6. 0 Footlight Parade
6.15 Today in N.Z. ditstory: TuhawaikiSells Otago (NZBS) :

7.30 The Bing Crosby Show (VOA)
8. 0 Dunedin Diary, 1864
8.15 Shirley Abicair, with Sidney Bright
(piano), .Bert Weedon « (guitar), BobRoberts (bass) (BBC)
8.30 Educating Archie (BBC)9.15 Lookout, by lan Dennelly
9.30 Dance Music :

10. 0 Sports Summary11.20 . Close down
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1. Op.m. Matinee3.30 Classical Hour
4.30 Excerpts from Grand Opera
5. 0 Concert Hour.
6. 0 Dinner Music
7. 0 The London Philharmonic Orches-
tra
Overture: The White Lady Boieldieu
Carmen Suite Bizet
Clarinet Concerto inA, K.622 Mozart-(Soloist: Reginald Kell)
Symphony No. 8 in B. Minor (Unfin-ished) Schubert

8.30 The English Bible: The Wisdom
Books--Proverbs and Ecclesiastes, an-other reading by George Naylor (NZBS)
8.50 Heard in English Cathedrals
9.14 Fernando Germani (organ)
Fantasia in F Minor, K.608 Mozart
8.30 Adventures in Music: AnotherNlustrated talk by Alice Kirschner
Symphony No. 101.in D (The Clock)

HaydnPrelude in C Sharp Minor
Rachmaninoff

Concerto in C for Violin Haydn
Double, Concerto in € Bach
0.40 The London Baroque Ensemble
P eet
for Wind Instrrnents: Beethoven4%: Close down

9. 4am. Cowboy Roundup9.15 Sports News
9.30 versie

Mixture
Devotional Service

10.15 Miniature Concert--- Les Miserables11. Take It From Here pesTunes of Today12. Lunch Music
2. Op.m. Racing Summary
Radio Matinee .

3.
P a Commentary (from Rugbyark)
4.45 Racing Summary5.15 Children’s pean Time for Juniors;The Quiz 3

5.45 Late Race ResultsMusic for the Tea Hour
7.30 Continental Cocktail: Wil Gianeand his Orchestra with Gitta Lind and
the Hansen dt
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7.45 Sportscallf the Empire Games8. 0 (baritone)
A Banjo Song Homer
Mountain Lovers Squire
She is Far From the Land Lambert
Invictus Huhn

(Studio)
8.30 Old Time Dance Musle: RonnieMunro’s Orchestra
9.15 Lookout, by Ian Donnelly :
9.30° Ray Martin and his: Orchestra~9.47 Play: The Yoies

of Jacob, by
ald Parr (NZBS)
10.30 Sporting Review
Women’s Golf: A- survey of play inTasman Cup
11.20 Close down

WhatisBandspread?
A Bandspread radio has the "short-
wave' magnified and then split up intoa number of separate wavebands. Eachof these wavebands (there are seven
apart from Broadcast on this fully
bandspread set) occupies the samespace on the dial as the short waveon an ordinary set: Because the SO-called 'short wave is about 16 times
bigger with bandspreading it's about16 times easier to tune Stations that

StationsOn anordinary shortwave were too close together and interfer-dial: ingwith one another are easilyseparat-ed: Thepicturesopposite tell the story.See how much easier it is to select a
station on a bandspread dial (lower
picture) than on an ordinary 'shortwave dial:
Short Wave Listening Made EasyThe perfect example of full band-
spreadingLthe Pacific "Explorer.'M Thebeautiful walnut cabinet IS in fault-
less taste and the receiver itself will
give performance you'|l be proud of.

711The Pacific Explorer" ~value too good
Stations on a Bandspread dial: to missl

Also Available: The Pacific
"Dominion" Model Sw3 0
de luxe 5-valve BROADCAST
get in the cabinet shown:

P78.12pacificExplorer5 valves; 8 wavebands, Bandspread , Model 583

AVAILABLE FROM YOUR LOCAL PACIFIC DEALER
Sole New Zealand Distributors: G A: WOOLLER & CO: LTD,PO: Box 2167 Auckland.


